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You take all kinds of precaution to -eat 
clean food ! How about the air you breathe in 
your bed room, your living room, your home? 

Have warm comfortable living quarters. 
But safeguard your health — insure the right 
amount of fresh air for your lungs, by properly heating 
and ventilating your home with a 

Warm Air Furnace 
Best for Heat—Best for Health 

It ventilates. It pours mixed heat and oxygen 
into the home, drives out the foul air. It makes your 
home a more comfortable and healthful place to live in. 

protects 
Come in today and talk thingt over with 
IM. Let II• figure out just the plan 
you need. No imtallation—no charge t 

Elmer Johnson 

FRESH 

HEAT 
MEANS 
HEALTH 

COMMISSIONERS' 
PROCEEDINGS 
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Precinct No. 3, Polling Place 
No. 3 

Rudolph T. Ebersold, judge 
Precinct No. 3, Polling: Place 
No. 3 

Albert 0. Nelson, clerk Barr 
Precinct No. 3, Polling Place 
No. 3 

Norman P. Hiekok, clerk Barr 
Precinct No. 3, Polling Place 
No. 3 

T. E. Snead, judge Hins­
dale Precinct No. 4, Polling 
Place 1 

R. D. Hardin, judge Hins­
dale Precinct No. 4, Polling 
Place 1 

T. B. Snead, judge Hins­
dale Precinct No. 4, Polling 
Place 1 

M. F. Chester, judge Hins­
dale Precinct No. 4, Polling 
Place 1 

T. J. Clingman, clerk Hins­
dale Precinct No. 4, Polling 
Place 1 

Chas. F. Perry, clerk Hins­
dale Precinct No. 4, Polling 
Place 1 

Walter L. Frazer, judge Hins­
dale Precinct No. 4, Polling 
Place 2 

Oscar Searl, judge Hins­
dale Precinct No. 4, Polling-
Place 2 

F. H. Hopwood, clerk Hins­
dale Precinct No. 4, Polling 

6.00 

(5.00 

6.00 

6.00 

9.00 

9.00 

9.00 

9.00 

9.00 

9.00 

6.00 

6.00 

Place 2 6.00 
Geo. H. Rutherford, clerk Hins­

dale Precinct No. 4, Polling 
Place 2 6.00 

Arthur A. Carlson, judge Bay­
lor Precinct No. 5 Polling 
Place No. 1 9.00 

Paul S. Paulson, judge Bay­
lor Precinct No. 5 Polling 
Place No. 1 9.00 

Dolbert F. Miller, judge Bay­
lor Precinct No. 5 Polling 

I Place No. 1 9.00 

! Lee Chouinard, clerk Bay­
lor Precinct No. 5 Polling 
Place No. 1 9.00 

i Frank E. Ruff corn, clerk Bay­
lor Precinct No. 5 Polling 

I Place No. 1 ..? 9.00 

! I). C. Cooper, judge Bay­
lor Precinct No. 5 Polling 
Place No. 2 9.00 

A. J. Vanhoozer, judge Bay­
lor Precinct No. 5 Polling 
Place No. 2 9.00 

B e r t  R e e d ,  j u d g e  B a y ­
lor Precinct No. 5 Polling 
Place No. 2 9.00 

John K. Willis, clerk Bay­
lor Precinct No. 5 Polling 

' Place No. 2 9.00 
' N e t t i e  R e e d ,  c l e r k  B a y -
I lor Precinct No. 5 Polling 

Place No. 2 9.00 
John Hayenga, judge Bay­

lor Precinct No. 5 Polling 
Place No. 3 6.00 

W. C. Greenup, judge Bay­
lor Precinct No. 5 Polling 
Place No. 3 6.00 

E. J. Groseth, judge Bay-

You'll Both Be 
Pleased 

and surprised on your first visit to this restaurant. 
Pleased with the food, the service, the surround­
ings. Surprised at the moderate check you re­
ceive at the conclusion of your repast. You don't 
have to be a millionaire to dine here. Anybody 
can afford a first class dinner at our rates. 

The Model Bakery & Cafe 
F. C. BUFTON, Prop. 

lor Precinct No. 5 Polling 
Place No. 3 

R o s s  F a r m e r ,  c l e r k  B a y ­
lor Precinct No. 5 Polling 
Place No. 3 

Augustus Whipple, clerk Bay­
lor Precinct No. 5 Polling 
Place No. 3 

Stella Kramer, judge Bay­
lor Precinct No. 5 Polling 
Place No. 4 

R. O. Newcomb, judge Bay­
lor Precinct No. 5 Polling 
Place No. 4 

C a r l  H a n s e n ,  j u d g e  " B a y ­
lor Precinct No. 5 Polling 
Place No. 4 

F. L. Mick, clerk Bay­
lor Precinct No. 5 Polling 
Place No. 4 

Fay W. Miner, clerk Bai­
lor Precinct No. 5 Polling 
Place No. 4 ..... 

Ira A. Taylor, judge Bay­
lor Precinct No. 5 Polling 
Place No. 5 

J W. Taylor, judge Bay­
lor Precinct No. 5 Polling 
Place No. 5 

J. Alfred Downing, judge Bay­
lor Precinct No. 5 Polling 
Place No. 5 

Walter C. Gray, clerk Bay­
lor Precinct No. .5 Polling 
Place No. 5 

Katie B. Smith, clerk Bay­
lor Precinct No. 5 Polling 
Place No. 5 

Daniel Knapp, judge Oswego 
Precinct No. 6, Polling Place 
No. 1 

James Deegan, judge Oswego 
Precinct No. 6, Polling Place 
No. 1 .... 

W. A. Goldschmidt, judge Os­
wego Precinct No. 6, Polling 
Place No. 1 

Clyde W. Flint, clerk Oswego 
Precinct No. 6, Polling Place 
No. 1 

Q. P. McClammy, clerk Os­
wego Precinct No. 6, Polling 
Place No. 1 

J. H. Jones, judge Nash­
ua Precinct No. 7, Polling 
Place No. 1 

Vead McQuigg, judge Nash­
ua Precinct No. 7, Polling 
Place No. 1 

D. A. Meek, judge Nash­
ua Precinct No. 7, Polling 
Place No. 1 

Roy T. Gordon, clerk Nash­
ua Precinct No. 7, Polling 
Place No. 1 

James R. Puckett, clerk Nash­
ua Precinct No. 7, Polling 
Place No. 1 

Harry F. Anderson, judge 
Nashua Precinct No. 7, Poll­
ing Place No. 2 

Sam G. Quanbeck, judge Nash­
ua Precinct No. 7, Polling 
Place No. 2 

Adolph Ausenhus, judge Nash­
ua Precinct No. 7, Polling 
Placé No. 2 

Russell C. Hanehette, clerk 
Nashua Precinct No. 7, Poll­
ing Place No. 2 

Henry T. Tiedemann, clerk 
Nashua Precinct No. 7, Poll­
ing Place No. 2 

B. P. Langen, judge Glas­
gow North Precinct No. 8. .. 

B. F. Meredith, judge Glas­
gow North Precinct No. 8... 

J. C. Gould, judge Glas­
gow North Precinct No. 8.... 

Cornelius Havren, clerk Glas­
gow North Precinct No. 8 

Alice . Mere4'th, clerk Glas­
gow North Precinct No. 8. 

J. R. Harrah, judge Buggy 
Creek Precinct No. 9, Polling 
Place No. 1 

E. L. Cain, judge Buggy 
Creek Precinct No. 9, Polling 
Place No. 1 

A. L. Dunphy, judge Buggy 
Creek Precinct No. 9, Polling 
Place No. 1 

Andy Andersen, clerk Buggy 
Creek Precinct No. 9, Polling 
Place No. 1 

Christ. Hansen, clerk Buggy 
Creek Precinct No. 9, Polling 
Place No. 1 

Nelson Cotton, judge Buggy 
Creek Precinct No. 9, Polling 
Place No. 2 

Richard Shea, judge Buggy 
Creek Precinct No. 9, Polling 
Place No. 2 

M. T. Mattson, judge Buggy 
Creek Precinct No. 9, Polling 
Place No. 2 

T. G. Dahl, clerk Buggy 
Creek Precinct No. 9, Polling 
Place No. 2 

C. J. Mallerud, clerk Buggy 
Creek Precinct No. 9, Polling 
Place No. 2 

George Reid, judge Van-
dalia Precinct No. 10 

G. A. Spink, judge Van-
dalia Precinct No. 10 

John Ellsworth, judge Van-
dalia Precinct No. 10 

Henry J. Landre, clerk Van-
dalia Precinct No. 10 

J. L. Wilkinson, clerk Van-
dalia Precinct No. 10 

J. L. Lytle, judge Glas­
gow South Precinct No. 11 
Polling Place No. 1 

R. H. Davis, judge Glas-

gow South Precinct No. 11 
6.00 Polling Place No. 1. .. 

E. J. Snyder, judge Glas­
gow South Precinct No. 11 

6.00 Polling Place No. 1 
L. E. Jones, assigned John L. 

Callahan, clerk Glasgow 
6.00 South Precinct No. 11, Poll­

ing Place No. 1 
Dan E. Farmer, clerk Glas-

6.00 gow South Precinct No. 11 
Polling Place No. 1 

L. E. Jones, clerk Glas-
Q00 ^ow South Precinct No. 11 

Polling Place No. 1 
G. W. Pointer, judge Glas-

g 00 j K0W South Precinct No. 11 
j Polling Place No. 2 
• B. B. Delay, judge Glas-

12.00 

12.00 
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The Famous Hail Service of 

6.00 

6.00 

6.00 

6.00 

6.00 

6.00 

gow South Precinct No. 11 
Polling Place No. 2 

E. J. Cochran, judge Glas­
gow South Precinct No. 11 
Polling Place No. 2 

P. J. Wittmayer, clerk Glas­
gow South Precinct No. 11 
Polling Place No. 2 

Chas. Ross, clerk Glas­
gow South Precinct No. 11 
Polling Place No. 2 

Frank J. Vagg, judge Beaver-
ton Precinct No. 12 

Chas. C. Putz, judge Beaver-
ton Precinct No. 12 

Paul M. Kay, judge Beaver-
ton Precinct No. 12 

j Ray Shortridge, clerk Beaver-
! ton Precinct No. 12 

6.00 John B. Wiseman, clerk Beaver-
ton Precinct No. 12 

j  A. C. Mogan, judge Cache 
6.00 Creek Precinct No. 13 

I G. H. Lubiens, judge Cache 
Creek Precinct No. 13 

<3.00 A. W. Tinney, judge Cache 
Creek Precinct No. 13 

: John E. Gasser, clerk Cache 
Creek Precinct No. 13 

Clarence L. Bingham, clerk 
! Cache Creek Precinct No. 13 
I . 

6.00 Sam Grossman, auto hire 
j sheriff's office 
I Sam Grossman, auto hire 

G.00 county surveyor 
j Sam Grossman, auto hire 

commissioners 
9.00 Sam Grossman, auto hire 

j election , 
! A. E. Gfamlund, posting bills 

9.00 Harry Hockley, posting elec­
tion notices 

! G. C. Hulet, auto hire ...: 
9.00 , Chas. E. Axtell, posting elec-

; „tion notices 
; E. J. Cochran, delivering bal-

9.00 lots 
I D. F. Miller, delivering elec-
| tion returns 

9.00 Mrs. »Stella Kramer, posting 

12.00 g 

12.00 

12.00 

6.00 

6.00 

6.00 

6.00 

6.00 s 

6.00 

6.00 

6.00 

6.00 

6.00 

6.00 

6.00 

6.00 

6.00 

I 
6.00 

6.00 ! 

125.00 

10.00 ! 

95.00 ; 

30.00 ; 

2.00 ; 

2.00 
225.00 ! 

election notices 

6.00 

6.00 

6.00 

Mrs. Stella Kramer, delivering 
Ossette Ballots 

Harry F. Anderson, posting 
election notices 

(5 00 Hal J. Fagan, delivering bal-
j lots 
I Nelson Cotton, building elec-

6 00 tion booth 
B. B. DeLay, posting election 

notices 
0 00 Thos. E. Snead, posting elec­

tion notices 
E. O. Hudspeth, posting elec-

(5.00 ' tion notices 
j The Baylor World, publishing 

9.00 Jos. A. Whetstone, publish-
| ing election notices 

9.00 The Irwin-Hodson Co., ballot 
! boxes 

9.00 Roy Jones, delivering election 
j returns 

9.00 Myrtle Jones, registration 
I work 

9.00. W. L. Hickam, posting election 
notices 

Wm. Boyles, posting election 
notices 

W. J. O'Connor, registering vot­
ers and posting election no­
tices 

Chas. J. Smith, posting elec­
tion notices 

6.00 Xhos. Howard, building booth 
and material 

J. H. Jones, posting election 
0 00 j notices 

j Walter L. Frazier, posting elec­
tion notices and registering 
voters 

Paul M. Kay, posting election 
notices 

j J. M. Thoeny, registering vot­
ers 

A. F. Carrico, posting elec­
tion notices 

John M. Redtield, posting elec-
QQ1 tion notices 

G. E. Shackleton, delivering 
ballots 

Daniel Knapp, posting election 
notices 

Henry Bader, posting election 
notices 

j Chris. Hanson, posting election 
6.00 i notices 

A. S. Opheim, posting election 
notices, labor and rent of 
booth 

A. V. Green, posting election 
notices 

6.00 B. P. Langen, posting election 
notices 

E. L. Cain, posting election 
notices 

Nelson Cotton, posting election 
notices 
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6.00 ; 

6.00, 

C..00 

6.00 

6.00 

6.00 

6.00 

6.00 

12.00; 

2.00 

8.10 

12.00 

2.00 

15.00 

2.00 

12.00 

3.00 

2.00 

2.00 

2.00 
18.50 

18.50 

39.00 J 

5.00 j 

38.35 i 

3.00 ! 

2.00 

22.00 

2.00 

5.60 

2.00 

10.25 

2.00 

21.50 

2.00 

2.00 ' 

I 
4.50 

2.00 j 

! 

2.00 

2.00 

12.50 

4.00 

2.00 

2.00 

2.00 

The Westchester 
Fire Insurance 

Company 
of New York 

With Assets of $6,202,375.41 

AND 

Providence-Washington 
Insurance Company 

With Assets of $5,558,934.00 

Costs No More Than Any Other Kind 

We take great pleas­
ure in recommending 
to you two old line 
fire insurance com­
panies who have es= 
tablished a reputa® 
tion for prompt and 
equitable adjust­
ments in the fire in­
s u r a n c e  b u s i n e s s  
who have now de= 
cided to write hail 
insurance and if you 
are in the market for 
hail insurance we 
can give you abso= 
lutely the best pro­
tection that can be 
offered in two of the 
oldest and strongest 
American companies 

Hail Is Liable to Come 
at Any Place==at 

Any Time 

Losses Adjusted Promptly and 
Paid at Once Without Discount 

Rundle Land £ Abstract 
Company 

Agents at Glasgow, Montana 
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